Albuquerque Housing Services
Bernalillo County Housing Dept.

Canyon Point
Canyon Ridge

Casa Bonita Estates
Lafayette Square
Montgomery Manor
Mountain View
Plaza Dorado
Ranchitos Village
Saint Anthony Plaza
Sandia Vista

Sun Plaza

Sunny Acres
Westwood Village

Public Housing & Section 8 Tenat Bassed Assistance

1840 University Blvd. SE
1900 Bridge Blvd., SW

Subsidized Housing Communities

301 Western Skies Dr. SE
200 Figueroa NE

4528 Carlisle Blvd. NE
3901 Lafayette Dr. NW
4301 Morris NE

2323 Kathryn Ave. SE
425 Western Skies Dr. SE
681 Ranchitos NE

1750 Indian School NW
901 Tramway Blvd. NE
4400 Montgomery Blvd., NE
2821 Mountain Rd. NW
901 68" NW

764-3900
314-0200

294-3108
299-8066
881-0668
881-7991
296-9023
266-5455
296-8121
822-9159
766-5619
298-4461
881-4949
242-1361
831-1177

Developmentally Disabled and Special Needs Housing

AARC Louisiana Project

AARC San Pedro Group HMS
AARC Trumbull Group SVCS
Center for Behaviors, SVCS
Center for Behaviors, SVCS
Concha Ortiz y Pino De Klevin
Gray House

NM ARC Louisiana Group Home
Gene Gilbert Manor

Agua Azul Apartments

Gene Gilbert Manor

Seybold Village Disabled Housing
Solar Villas Apartments
Transitional Living Services

AHEPA 501 Phase Il

AHEPA 501 Phase |
Albuqguerque Silvercrest
Brentwood Gardens

Centro Familiar Senior Housing
David Specter Shalom

Encino Gardens

Encino Terrace

Hibernian House Senior Housing
La Resolana Senior Housing
Solar Villas Apartments
Ranchitos Village

Rio Vista Apts. for Seniors

1130 Louisiana SE

2206 Centro Familiar SW
7100 Trumbull St. SE
13732 Singing Arrow SE
3024 Sol de Vida NW
4139-45 Mesa Verde NE
1105 Georgia NE

1120 Louisiana SE

1101 Valencia SE

Disabled Housing

353 Camino Azul NW
1101 Valencia SE

2204 Centro Familiar SW
1135 Texas NE

5601 Dominigo Rd. NE

Elderly Housing

6700 Los Volcanes Rd. NW
6800 Los Volcanes Rd. NW
4400 Pan American Frwy. NE
6302 Harper NE

2210 Centro Familiar SW
500 Wyoming Blvd. NE
412 Alvarado SE

609 Encino PI. NE

624 Coal Ave., SW

1025 Chelwood NE

1135 Texas NE

6811 Ranchitos NE

770 Juan Tabo NE

256-0075
332-6821
265-2891
266-4013
341-2000
268-5295
268-5295
247-0321
238-7280

831-7014
238-7280
314-0200
266-1976
268-5295

833-3139
833-3799
883-1068
821-0818
314-0200
823-1433
266-7736
247-4185
315-2064
296-1425
266-1976
822-9759
293-5565
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Children, Youth and Families
Christina Kent Day Nursery
Cuidando Los Ninos

Rainbow Childcare

YWCA Carino Day Care Referral

Albuquerque Health Care for
the Homeless

Albuquerque Hispano
Chamber of Commerce

All Faith Receiving Home

Barrett House (Woman and Children)

Casa Milagro

Catholic Charities

Central NM Community College

Helpful Resource Numbers
for the
Albuguergue Area

Affordable Child Care Programs

10801 Lomas NE
423 Third St. SW
1500 Walter SE
5407 4" NW

210 Truman NE

841-2986
242-0557
843-6899
345-2584
254-9922

Housing Alternatives and Resources

766-5197....cciiiiiiin,

842-9003........ccciiiiiiiinnns

271-0329....cccciiiiiiii

243-4887 ...,

883-8870.......ccceviiiinnnn

247-9521....cccciiiiiii

224-4684...............cee

Primary medical care, social work
assistance, crisis intervention, assistance
in applying for benefits, information
and referral

Provides for small business and
economic development through
international trade groups and
conventions and tourism forums

.Provides short and long term shelter for

non-delinquent children up to age 12,
whose parents are unable to care for
them because of emergency or crisis in
the family, including abuse or neglect

Night shelter and emergency help
only, up to three weeks

..Provides transitional housing for

homeless women over the age of 40
who suffer from chronic mental illness

.Provides housing for single mothers,

Immigration Info and offers computer
class training and English as a second
language.

.College prep classes, adult education,

English as a second language, GED
preparation and testing Associate
degrees and certificates in business,
health, technologies and trade
occupations



Community Dental Services

Echo Inc. Commodities

First Choice Community Health Care

Good Shepherd Manor

Goodwill of New Mexico

H.E.L.P New Mexico

Greater Albg. Habitat for Humanity

HOME New Mexico

Independent Living Resource Center

Joy Junction

Law Access New Mexico

843-7493

242-6777

873-7400.......c.cvveinnnnn.

898-0177....ccvvviiiiinnn,

881-6401.........cceeviiniinnnn

265-3717

265-0057....cccoviiiiiiens

889-9486..........ccciiiiienns

266-5022

877-6967

998-4529

.Provides fillings, extractions, cleaning,

x-ray, fluoride treatment, root canal
therapy, simple orthodontia and dental
health education. Services primarily for
low-income families living in the

State of New Mexico

Provides food for seniors and
children under 6 years, not on
W.1.C. must be low income.

.Provides medical health services to

persons in need of preventive or healthy
maintenance care. Both preventative
and emergency dental care also
available

.Shelter for men only, 7 nights up to

7-months

Employment training, help in looking
for work. Skill training, develop
skills and job oriented.

Helps with rent, utility bills,
employment, child care and counseling

Uses donations of volunteer labor,
materials and money to build simple,
decent, affordable housing for
Albuquerque’s low income families

Homebuyers training, and down
payment assistance for families with
disabilities

Provides such services as advocacy,
information and independent living
skills training for people with
disabilities. Provides home
modifications, vehicle adaptions, deaf
equipment and various types of assistive
technology. Deaf Independent Living
Program and American Sign Language
classes are offered.

Offer shelter, food, clothing and
referrals as needed

Help with Landlord/Tenant disputes



Meals on Wheels 823-8063........................Provides hot noon meal to the aged,
convalescent and persons with disability
who live at home and are unable to shop
and/or cook for themselves

Methodist Children’s Home 255-8740....c.cccviiiiiiinns Provides counseling, case management,
parent training resource referrals and
live skills training for at-risk families

Money Management International 884-6601........................Professional counseling to people
needing guidance in money
management, budgeting and the wise
use of credit. Where over-extension of
indebtedness is a major problem the

agency will attempt to work out a repayment
program. Provides education programs on credit
buying, budgeting, checkbook management,
understanding credit and other related
topics.

New Mexico Coalition Against
Domestic Violence 246-9240.......cccciiiiiiinns Services as a cooperative network of
statewide organizations and individuals
which serve the interests of victims of
domestic violence; promotes the interest
of organizations serving these purposes.

New Mexico Legal Aid 243-T871...coiiiiiiiies Legal services for low- income
individuals
New Mexico Mortgage Finance Authority 843-6880........................Provides a variety of housing finance

programs for low-income
New Mexicans

New Day, Inc. 243-9707-NW.................. Emergency shelter care, juvenile first
260-9912-NE offenders program, temporary shelter
938-1060-SE for runaways, case management

Noon Day Ministry 246-8001.........ccceviiiienns Rent and utility assistance (Volunteer
work is required)

Project Shared Inc. 242-5677 ...ccviiiiiiiiiiinns Provides nutritious meals five times a
week to homeless families, single men
and women

Roadrunner Food Bank 247-2052........................Food assistance program

S.A.F.E. House 247-4219....cciiii i, Shelter for women and children who are

victims of domestic violence

Senior Affairs (Dept. of) 764-6400.........ccovviieiennns Different programs, referrals for
housing, modifying steps for walkers
and building wheelchair ramps



Southwest Neighborhoods Housing Srvs.

St. Martins

St. Vincent De Paul Society

Salvation Army (The)

SER de New Mexico

United Way of Central NM

UNM Women’s Resource Center

Women’s Housing Coalition

Youth Development Inc.

243-5511....cciiiii

843-9405

346-1500

881-4293.......cccii

268-4500..........ccceinnnnnn.

247-3671

277-3716

884-8856

831-6038

Homebuyers training, budgeting classes,
foreclosure avoid, refinancing existing
loans, home rehabilitation program for
the Albuquerque area

Rental assistance, deposits, utilities
provides clients also with showers and
mailroom long term storage

Provides emergency financial assistance
for food, rent, utilities and other
reasonable requests. Operates two thrift
stores which have a variety of used
clothing, household goods and
furniture.

Emergency rental assistance for persons
with eviction notices, emergency utility
assistance for persons with shut off
notices. Grocery orders for families
who are in need, casework services to
local transient persons; assistance in
locating missing persons. Food to
needy families throughout the year,
including holidays.

Homeownership pre and post
counseling, homeownership default
counseling and GED programs.

Identifies local health & human care
issues through collaborative methods.
This information is used to make
community allocation decisions.

Help women in domestic violence or
crisis situations, develop self-
sufficiency through educational and
support services and counseling.
Support services for children who
witness domestic violence. Other
programs include self-defense, job skills
training, support groups, computer
skills, financial planning, stress
management and domestic violence
education classes

Provides affordable housing for women
who are single, with children
(no husbands or boyfriends)

Provides a broad array of services,
prevention, intervention, treatment,
education and employment.



