## Public Housing & Section 8 Tenat Bassed Assistance

Albuquerque Housing Services Bernalillo County Housing Dept.	1840 University Blvd. SE 1900 Bridge Blvd., SW	764-3900 314-0200	S8 WAITING LIST CLOSED
Subsidized Housing Communities			
Canyon Point	301 Western Skies Dr. SE	294-3108	
Canyon Ridge Casa Bonita Estates	200 Figueroa NE	299-8066	
	4528 Carlisle Blvd. NE	881-0668 881-7991	
Lafayette Square Montgomery Manor	3901 Lafayette Dr. NW 4301 Morris NE	296-9023	
Mountain View	2323 Kathryn Ave. SE	266-5455	
Plaza Dorado	425 Western Skies Dr. SE	296-8121	
Ranchitos Village	681 Ranchitos NE	822-9159	
Saint Anthony Plaza	1750 Indian School NW	766-5619	
Sandia Vista	901 Tramway Blvd. NE	298-4461	
Sun Plaza	4400 Montgomery Blvd., NE	881-4949	
Sunny Acres	2821 Mountain Rd. NW	242-1361	
Westwood Village	901 68 <sup>th</sup> NW	831-1177	
Westwood Thage	701 00 1VII	031 1177	
Deve	elopmentally Disabled and Special Need	ds Housing	
AARC Louisiana Project	1130 Louisiana SE	256-0075	DD
AARC San Pedro Group HMS	2206 Centro Familiar SW	332-6821	DD
AARC Trumbull Group SVCS	7100 Trumbull St. SE	265-2891	DD
Center for Behaviors, SVCS	13732 Singing Arrow SE	266-4013	DD
Center for Behaviors, SVCS	3024 Sol de Vida NW	341-2000	DD
Concha Ortiz y Pino De Klevin	4139-45 Mesa Verde NE	268-5295	SN
Gray House	1105 Georgia NE	268-5295	SN
NM ARC Louisiana Group Home	1120 Louisiana SE	247-0321	DD
Gene Gilbert Manor	1101 Valencia SE	238-7280	DD
	<u>Disabled Housing</u>		
Agua Azul Apartments	353 Camino Azul NW	831-7014	
Gene Gilbert Manor	1101 Valencia SE	238-7280	
Seybold Village Disabled Housing	2204 Centro Familiar SW	314-0200	
Solar Villas Apartments	1135 Texas NE	266-1976	
Transitional Living Services	5601 Dominigo Rd. NE	268-5295	
Elderly Housing			
AHEPA 501 Phase II	6700 Los Volcanes Rd. NW	833-3139	
AHEPA 501 Phase I	6800 Los Volcanes Rd. NW	833-3799	
Albuquerque Silvercrest	4400 Pan American Frwy. NE	883-1068	
Brentwood Gardens	6302 Harper NE	821-0818	
Centro Familiar Senior Housing	2210 Centro Familiar SW	314-0200	
David Specter Shalom	500 Wyoming Blvd. NE	823-1433	
Encino Gardens	412 Alvarado SE	266-7736	
Encino Terrace	609 Encino Pl. NE	247-4185	
Hibernian House Senior Housing	624 Coal Ave., SW	315-2064	
La Resolana Senior Housing	1025 Chelwood NE	296-1425	
Solar Villas Apartments	1135 Texas NE	266-1976	
Ranchitos Village	6811 Ranchitos NE	822-9759	
Rio Vista Apts. for Seniors	770 Juan Tabo NE	293-5565	

## Helpful Resource Numbers <u>for the</u> <u>Albuquerque Area</u>

## Affordable Child Care Programs

Children, Youth and Families	10801 Lomas NE	841-2986
Christina Kent Day Nursery	423 Third St. SW	242-0557
Cuidando Los Ninos	1500 Walter SE	843-6899
Rainbow Childcare	5407 4 <sup>th</sup> NW	345-2584
YWCA Carino Day Care Referral	210 Truman NE	254-9922

## **Housing Alternatives and Resources**

Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless	766-5197	<i>y</i>
		assistance, crisis intervention, assistance in applying for benefits, information and referral
Albuquerque Hispano		and referral
Chamber of Commerce	842-9003	Provides for small business and economic development through international trade groups and conventions and tourism forums
All Faith Receiving Home	271-0329	Provides short and long term shelter for non-delinquent children up to age 12, whose parents are unable to care for them because of emergency or crisis in the family, including abuse or neglect
Barrett House (Woman and Children)	243-4887	Night shelter and emergency help only, up to three weeks
Casa Milagro	883-8870	Provides transitional housing for homeless women over the age of 40 who suffer from chronic mental illness
Catholic Charities	247-9521	Provides housing for single mothers, Immigration Info and offers computer class training and English as a second language.
Central NM Community College	224-4684	College prep classes, adult education, English as a second language, GED preparation and testing Associate degrees and certificates in business, health, technologies and trade occupations

Community Dental Services	843-7493	Provides fillings, extractions, cleaning, x-ray, fluoride treatment, root canal therapy, simple orthodontia and dental health education. Services primarily for low-income families living in the State of New Mexico
Echo Inc. Commodities	242-6777	Provides food for seniors and children under 6 years, not on W.I.C. must be low income.
First Choice Community Health Care	873-7400	Provides medical health services to persons in need of preventive or healthy maintenance care. Both preventative and emergency dental care also available
Good Shepherd Manor	898-0177	Shelter for men only, 7 nights up to 7-months
Goodwill of New Mexico	881-6401	Employment training, help in looking for work. Skill training, develop skills and job oriented.
H.E.L.P New Mexico	265-3717	Helps with rent, utility bills, employment, child care and counseling
Greater Albq. Habitat for Humanity	265-0057	Uses donations of volunteer labor, materials and money to build simple, decent, affordable housing for Albuquerque's low income families
HOME New Mexico	889-9486	Homebuyers training, and down payment assistance for families with disabilities
Independent Living Resource Center	266-5022	Provides such services as advocacy, information and independent living skills training for people with disabilities. Provides home modifications, vehicle adaptions, deaf equipment and various types of assistive technology. Deaf Independent Living Program and American Sign Language classes are offered.
Joy Junction	877-6967	Offer shelter, food, clothing and referrals as needed
Law Access New Mexico	998-4529	Help with Landlord/Tenant disputes

Meals on Wheels	823-8063	Provides hot noon meal to the aged, convalescent and persons with disability who live at home and are unable to shop and/or cook for themselves
Methodist Children's Home	255-8740	Provides counseling, case management, parent training resource referrals and live skills training for at-risk families
Money Management International program. Provides	agency will attempt to work	needing guidance in money management, budgeting and the wise use of credit. Where over-extension of indebtedness is a major problem the out a repayment education programs on credit
buying,		budgeting, checkbook management, understanding credit and other related topics.
New Mexico Coalition Against Domestic Violence	246-9240	Services as a cooperative network of statewide organizations and individuals which serve the interests of victims of domestic violence; promotes the interest of organizations serving these purposes.
New Mexico Legal Aid	243-7871	Legal services for low- income individuals
New Mexico Mortgage Finance Authority	843-6880	Provides a variety of housing finance programs for low-income New Mexicans
New Day, Inc.	243-9707-NW 260-9912-NE 938-1060-SE	Emergency shelter care, juvenile first offenders program, temporary shelter for runaways, case management
Noon Day Ministry	246-8001	Rent and utility assistance (Volunteer work is required)
Project Shared Inc.	242-5677	Provides nutritious meals five times a week to homeless families, single men and women
Roadrunner Food Bank	247-2052	Food assistance program
S.A.F.E. House	247-4219	Shelter for women and children who are victims of domestic violence
Senior Affairs (Dept. of)	764-6400	Different programs, referrals for housing, modifying steps for walkers and building wheelchair ramps

Southwest Neighborhoods Housing Srvs.	243-5511	Homebuyers training, budgeting classes, foreclosure avoid, refinancing existing loans, home rehabilitation program for the Albuquerque area
St. Martins	843-9405	Rental assistance, deposits, utilities provides clients also with showers and mailroom long term storage
St. Vincent De Paul Society	346-1500	Provides emergency financial assistance for food, rent, utilities and other reasonable requests. Operates two thrift stores which have a variety of used clothing, household goods and furniture.
Salvation Army (The)	881-4293	Emergency rental assistance for persons with eviction notices, emergency utility assistance for persons with shut off notices. Grocery orders for families who are in need, casework services to local transient persons; assistance in locating missing persons. Food to needy families throughout the year, including holidays.
SER de New Mexico	268-4500	Homeownership pre and post counseling, homeownership default counseling and GED programs.
United Way of Central NM	247-3671	Identifies local health & human care issues through collaborative methods. This information is used to make community allocation decisions.
UNM Women's Resource Center	277-3716	Help women in domestic violence or crisis situations, develop self-sufficiency through educational and support services and counseling. Support services for children who witness domestic violence. Other programs include self-defense, job skills training, support groups, computer skills, financial planning, stress management and domestic violence education classes
Women's Housing Coalition	884-8856	Provides affordable housing for women who are single, with children (no husbands or boyfriends)
Youth Development Inc.	831-6038	Provides a broad array of services, prevention, intervention, treatment, education and employment.